=OP \$115.00 1692(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hudson's Grill of America, Inc.		08/20/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson's Grill International, Inc.	
Street Address:	16970 Dallas Parkway, Ste 402	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1692057
Registration Number:	2081066
Registration Number:	2134539
Registration Number:	2165470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)361-7842

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-361-7301

Email: borode@swbell.net

Correspondent Name: Robert Fischer

Address Line 1: 5956 Sherry Lane, Ste 1204
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Fischer

Total Attachments: 8

source=001.trademark assignment 1692057#page1.tif source=001.trademark assignment 1692057#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0361

900001590

source=001.trademark assignment 2081066#page1.tif source=001.trademark assignment 2081066#page2.tif source=001.trademark assignment 2165470#page1.tif source=001.trademark assignment 2165470#page2.tif source=001.trademark assignment 2134539#page1.tif source=001.trademark assignment 2134539#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0362

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 1692057 (for the mark HUDSON'S) registered on June 9, 1992, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the HUDSON'S mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 1692057 (for the mark HUDSON'S), registered on June 9, 1992;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the HUDSON'S mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 1692057 (for the mark HUDSON'S), registered on June 9, 1992, and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all, right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Hudson's Grill of America, Inc.

By: Chairman
Date: 8-20-03

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me this 20th day of August 2003, appeared Robert Fischer, who declares that he is the Chairman of Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., and is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation and has read and understands the foregoing document and has signed it as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said corporation.



Notary Public
For the State of Texas

My commission expires on:

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2081066 (for the mark HUDSON'S GRILL) registered on July 22, 1997, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas. Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the HUDSON'S GRILL mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2081066 (for the mark HUDSON'S GRILL), registered on July 22, 1997;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the HUDSON'S GRILL mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2081066 (for the mark HUDSON'S GRILL), registered on July 22, 1997, and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all, right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Hudson's Grill of America, Inc.

By: Ostat Keine Its: Chairman
Date: P-20-03

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me this 20th day of August 2003, appeared Robert Fischer, who declares that he is the Chairman of Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., and is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation and has read and understands the foregoing document and has signed it as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said corporation.



Notary Public For the State of Texas

My commission expires on:

June 13,2006

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2165470 (for the mark HUDSON'S CLASSIC GRILL) registered on June 16, 1998, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the HUDSON'S CLASSIC GRILL mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2165470 (for the mark HUDSON'S CLASSIC GRILL), registered on June 16, 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the HUDSON'S CLASSIC GRILL mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2165470 (for the mark HUDSON'S CLASSIC GRILL), registered on June 16, 1998, and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all, right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Hudson's Grill of America, Inc.

Its: Chairman

Date: 8-20-03

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me this 20th day of August 2003, appeared Robert Fischer, who declares that he is the Chairman of Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., and is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation and has read and understands the foregoing document and has signed it as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said corporation.



Notary Public
For the State of Texas

My commission expires on:

June 13,2006

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2134539 (for the mark BURGERS SHAKES ROCK'N ROLL) registered on February 3, 1998, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Hudson's Grill International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas located and doing business at 16970 Dallas Parkway, Suite 402, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the BURGERS SHAKES ROCK'N ROLL mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2134539 (for the mark BURGERS SHAKES ROCK'N ROLL). registered on February 3, 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the BURGERS SHAKES ROCK'N ROLL mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 2134539 (for the mark BURGERS SHAKES ROCK'N ROLL), registered on February 3, 1998, and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all, right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Hudson's Grill of America, Inc.

Its: Chairman

Date: 8-20-03

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me this 20th day of August 2003, appeared Robert Fischer, who declares that he is the Chairman of Hudson's Grill of America, Inc., and is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation and has read and understands the foregoing document and has signed it as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said corporation.



For the State of Texas

My commission expires on:

June 13,2006

RECORDED: 08/21/2003